recoveries for Class 6 sub-classes are based on the allocation and methodology adopted pursuant to the UCC Settlement using current estimates of the aggregate allowable claims
in Class 6(e) and 6(f) at each respective Debtor.

(2) The Opioid Settlement of $1.325 billion represents the net present value of the cash payment stream payable under settlement discounted at 10%.  This estimate does not
ascribe value to litigation claims, insurance rights, or other contingent assets being contributed as part of the Opioid Settlement.

(7) Recovery for Class 8 and Class 9 Claims assumes an opioid claim amount of $25 billion. This assumption is illustrative and the Holders of Class 8 and Class 9 Claims do not
agree with such estimate and assert opioid claims far in excess of $25 billion. Includes recovery on Canadian Opioid Claim.

MNK_PLAN_00243563

Debtor P2 Ex. 11

C.A. No. 20-12522 (JTD)

Case 20-12522-JTD   Doc 6347   Filed 02/03/22   Page 102 of 103

In re:  MALLINCKRODT PLC, et al.
Debtors-in-Possession

Table 6 to Eisenberg Declaration: Second Alternative Waterfall Scenario Compared to Plan

($000s) Estimated
Claim Amount

Second Alternative
Waterfall Scenario % Rec 1

Consideration Provided by
Guaranteed Unsecured Notes

to Each Class

Pro Forma Plan
Reorganization Scenario % Rec 1

Total Enterprise Value 5,450,000$   -$   5,450,000$

less: Opioid Settlement2 n/a (1,325,200)   (1,325,200)
less: Federal/State Acthar Settlement n/a (177,700)   (177,700)

Total Settlement Claims -$   (1,502,900)$   (1,502,900)$
less: Administrative Expense (173,100)   -   (173,100)
less: Non-Dischargeable Liabilities (12,503)   -   (12,503)

Enterprise Value Available for Distribution 5,264,397$   (1,502,900)$   3,761,497$

add: Estimated Cash & Other Assets 1,237,803   1,237,803

Distributable Value 6,502,199$   (1,502,900)$   4,999,299$

Class 2 & 3 - First Lien Claims 3,172,712$   (3,172,712)   100% -   (3,172,712)   100%

Class 4 - Second Lien Notes Claims 329,535   (329,535)   100% -   (329,535)   100%
Total Secured Claims (3,502,247)$   -$   (3,502,247)$

Distributable Value after satisfying Secured Claims 2,999,953$   (1,502,900)$   1,497,053$

Priority Tax 114,740   (102,292)   89% 4,854   (97,438)   85%

Value Available to Other Unsecureds 2,897,660$   (1,498,046)$   1,399,615$

Class 5 - Guaranteed Unsecured Notes 1,647,876   (1,647,876)   100% 499,611   (1,148,266)   74%
Class 6 - General Unsecured Claims3 7,073,504   (191,686)   3% (18,314)   (210,000)   4%
Class 7 - Trade Claims4 41,349   (14,521)   35% (26,828)   (41,349)   100%
Class 8 & 9 - Opioid Plaintiff Claims5 25,000,000   (1,032,673)   4% 1,032,673   n/a n/a

Class 10 - Settled Federal/State Acthar Claims 640,000   (10,905)   2% 10,905   n/a n/a
Total Other Unsecured Recoveries (2,897,660)$   1,498,046$   (1,399,615)$

Value Available to Subordinate Unsecured Creditors
& Equity -$   -$   -$

(1) Recoveries exclude impact related to dilution from MIP.
(2) The Opioid Settlement of $1.325 billion represents the net present value of the cash payment stream payable under settlement discounted at 10%.  This estimate does not ascribe value to litigation claims, insurance
rights, or other contingent assets being contributed as part of the Opioid Settlement.
(3) Class 6 Plan recovery of $210 million is based on an estimate provided by the UCC of aggregate GUC Trust Consideration before estimated GUC Trust expenses. Plan recoveries for Class 6 sub-classes are based on